

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND INSURANCE FIRE PREVENTION 500 JAMES ROBERTSON PARKWAY NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243 615-532-3589 / FAX 615-741-4000

Sent via email

January 20, 2023

Re: Volunteer Firefighter Equipment and Training Grant Program Solicitation 33501-232533

Dear Applicant,

Thank you for submitting an application in response to Solicitation 33501-232533 regarding the Volunteer Firefighter Equipment and Training Grant. The State has completed its evaluation of all applications, and the subject procurement records are open for public inspection. The following applicants were determined to have met the mandatory requirement items as set forth in the Technical Response and Evaluation Guide of the Solicitation and selected by the grant award selection committee to be considered for award of grant funds:

Troy Fire Department Rives Volunteer Fire Department Bogota Volunteer Fire Department Springdale Volunteer Fire Department Carroll County Fire Department Mason Fire Department Thorn Hill Volunteer Fire Department **Wartburg Fire Department Henry Volunteer Fire Department Greenfield Fire Department East Roane County Volunteer Fire Department Henderson County Fire Department Orebank Volunteer Fire Department Rigsby Volunteer Fire Department Gates Fire Department Town Of Mosheim VFD Rutherford Fire Department Town Of Gibson Volunteer Fire Department Medina Fire Department**

Wayne County EMA

South Pittsburg Volunteer Fire Department

Christianburg Volunteer Fire Department

Scotts Hill Fire Department

Jellico Rescue Squad

Fentress County Fire Department

Paint Rock Fire Department

Palmersville Volunteer Fire Department

Hopewell Volunteer Fire Department

Hillsboro Volunteer Fire Department

Eastview Fire Department

Stewart County Fire Rescue

Gibson County VFD

Bedford County Fire Department

Decherd Fire & Rescue

McNairy County Volunteer Fire Department

Dresden Fire Department

Sharon Fire Department

Baxter Fire Department

Stoney Creek Volunteer Fire Department

Flynns Lick Volunteer Fire Department

Taylors Crossroads Volunteer Fire Department

Ore Springs-Como Volunteer Fire Department

Town Of Surgoinsville Fire Department

West Hamblen County Volunteer Fire

Department Lewis County VFD

Jackson County Central Fire Department

Cannon County Fire Department

Charlotte Volunteer Fire Department

Maury County Fire & Rescue

Pillowville Volunteer Fire Department

Hornbeak Volunteer Fire Department

Ovilla Volunteer Fire Department

Belfast Rural Fire Department, Inc.

Ridgetop Fire Department

Fourth District Volunteer Fire Department

Waldens Creek Fire Department

Tellico Rural Volunteer Fire Department

Grand Valley Area Volunteer Fire Department

Decatur Fire Department

Newbern Volunteer Fire Department

Berlin Volunteer Fire Department

Jamestown Fire Department

Carters Valley Volunteer Fire Department

Grassy Fork Volunteer Fire Department

Haletown Volunteer Fire Department

City Of Celina VFD

Bean Station Volunteer Fire Department

Allardt VFD

Claylick Volunteer Fire Department

Paris Landing Community Fire Department

Grand Junction Fire Department

Sharps Chapel VFD

Mosheim Volunteer Fire Department

West Carter County Volunteer Fire Department

Giles County Fire & Rescue

Cottage Grove VFD

Hardin County VFD

Doyle Volunteer Fire Department

East 52 Volunteer Fire Department

Niota Rural Volunteer Fire Department

South Scott County Volunteer Fire Department

Tellico Village Volunteer Fire Department

Fairview Volunteer Fire Department

South Marshall Volunteer Fire Department

Mckenzie Fire Department

Big Sandy VFD

Houston County Fire Department

Madison County Fire Department

Lobelville Fire Department

Gleason Fire Department

City of Cowan Fire Department

Farmington Rich Creek Volunteer Fire Department

Englewood Rural Fire Department

Mowbray Volunteer Fire Department

Humphreys County Fire Department

Fall Branch Volunteer Fire Department

Alexandria Fire Department

Unicoi Volunteer Fire Department

Cumberland Gap Volunteer Fire Department

Brayton Volunteer Fire Department

Pleasant View Volunteer Fire Department

Athens Rural Fire / McMinn County Rescue Squad

Campaign-Rock Island Volunteer Fire Department

White House Community Volunteer Fire Department

Dekalb County Volunteer Fire Department

Watertown Volunteer Fire Department

Metro Moore/Lynchburg Fire Department

Fairfield Glade Fire Department

Oak Grove Community Fire District

City Of Pikeville Volunteer Fire Department

Mt. Gilead Volunteer Fire Department

Neva Volunteer Fire Department

West Valley Volunteer Fire Department

Petros Volunteer Fire Department

Norris Fire Department

Collins River Volunteer Fire Department

Dyer Fire Department

Tri-Community VFD

Second District Volunteer Fire Department

North Franklin County Volunteer Fire Department

Lutts VFD

Jasper Highlands Volunteer Fire Department

Decatur County Fire Department

Ethridge Volunteer Fire Department

Smithville Fire Department

Rhea County Fire Department

North Robertson Fire and Rescue

Hartsville Trousdale County Volunteer Fire

Department

Caryville Volunteer Fire Department

New Johnsonville Fire Department

Christiana Volunteer Fire Department

Obion Fire Department

Piperton Fire Department

Piney Volunteer Fire Department

Gilt Edge Volunteer Fire Department

Estill Springs Volunteer Fire Department

Dickson County EMA

Fayette County Fire

Rossville Fire Department

Kingston Springs Volunteer Fire Department

St. James Volunteer Fire Department

Westmoreland Volunteer Fire Department

Bolivar Fire Department

West Lauderdale County Fire

Warriors Path Volunteer Fire Department

Gordonsville Fire Department

Monroe Tri-Community Volunteer Fire Department

This Notice is NOT an acceptance of any offer, and the State retains the right to reject any application. In accordance with the subject solicitation and Tennessee law, this Notice shall <u>not</u> create any right, interest, entitlement or claim on the part of the above-named or any offeror. No offeror shall acquire any such right unless and until a contract is properly executed and approved, in accordance with applicable Tennessee laws and regulations.

Your interest in the Volunteer Firefighter Equipment and Training Grant Program is sincerely appreciated. We encourage you to respond to future solicitations and contract opportunities with

the State of Tennessee. If you have questions, please contact me at Kimiko.Wernecke@TN.gov or (615)-253-3697.

Sincerely,

Kimiko Wernecke

Associate General Counsel